| Expires 06/30/09 OM 0661-4027 | 9-07-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK 01119403 ON FORM COVER SHEET EMARKS ONLY | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| | : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | |
| Submission Type XX New | Conveyance Type XX Assignment License | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | | | |
| Document ID # | Effective Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger 06 01 99 | | | |
| Corrective Document | Change of Name | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Other | | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | |
| Name FASTWEB.COM, L.L.C. | Month Day Year Q6 01 99 | | | |
| Formerly | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association | | | | |
| Other Limited Liability Company | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat | ntion Delaware | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | |
| Name FIN ACQUISITION, L,L.C. | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 9933 Woods Drive, 5th Floor | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Skoie | Illinois 60077 | | | |
| City Individual General Partnership | State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | |
| Corporation Association | not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | |
| XX Other Limited Liability Company | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | | |
| FOR | OFFICE USE ONLY 215E | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Papersonk Reduction Project (0861-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See QMB Information Collection Budget Package (0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

1

REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0955

| FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/89 OMR 0651-0027 | 1618B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| | epresentative Name and | Address Enter for the first Rece | iving Party only. | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspond | lent Name and Address , | Area Code and Telephone Number | | |
| Name | Michael N. Levy | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Goldberg, Kohn, Bell, B | lack, Rosenbloom & Moritz, Ltd | • | |
| Address (line 2) | Suite 3700 | | | |
| Address (line 3) | 55 East Monroe Street | | | |
| Address (tine 4) | Chicago, IL 60603 | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance docur | ment # 3 | |
| | Application Number(s) or | | Mark if additional numbers attached | |
| | | e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH | numbers for the same property). ion Number(s) | |
| 75289188 | demark Application Number(s | | 8308 | |
| 75289189 | | 2210603 | | |
| 75324805 | | 2213544 | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8 | | | | |
| Fee Amour | it Fee Amount fo | r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | 215.00 | |
| | of Payment: Enclos | sed Deposit Account | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | | |
| | Aı | uthorization to charge additional fees: | Yes No | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| Michae | l N. Levy | Michael N. Levy | 09/07/99 | |
| Name | of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0956**



U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

06-09-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70

WHEREAS, fastWEB.com, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the registered trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and has applied for and intends to use the trademarks listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), and of all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to contribute, assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to FIN Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), in exchange for certain membership interests in Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to herein memorialize said contribution, assignment and transfer of the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and in and to all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same. with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this / day of June, 1999.

fastWEB.com, L.L.C., a Delaware limited

liability company

By: Kee Allx
Name (Print): LEON HELLER
CHAIRMAN

07/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000049 2046039

186925.v03 6/7/99 10:58 AM 408D03!.DOC TRADEMARK 3907.006 **REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0957**

Schedule A to U.S. Trademark Assignment

from fastWEB.com, L.L.C.

to FIN Acquisition, LLC

| <u>Mark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| FASTWEB | 2,046,039 | 03/18/1997 |
| FASTWEB.COM and Design | 2,210,603 | 12/15/1998 |
| E-SCHOLARSHIPS | 2,213,544 | 12/22/1998 |
| FASTWORK | 2,248,308 | 5/25/1999 |

| <u>Mark</u> | Serial No. | Date of Application |
|-------------------------|------------|----------------------------|
| UNIVERSITY YELLOW PAGES | 75/289,188 | 5/9/1997 |
| COLLEGE YELLOW PAGES | 75/289,189 | 5/9/1997 |
| FAST.WEB | 75/324,805 | 7/15/1997 |
| FASTWORK.COM | 75/366,831 | 10/2/1997 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0958

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF ILLINOIS |) |
|-------------------|------|
| |)SS. |
| COUNTY OF COOK |) |
| | |

MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 17,2001

RECORDED: 06/09/1999

I, Donna K. Quirk, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Leon Heller, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of fastWEB.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this \S day of June, 1999.

Notary Public

Commission Expires: 7/17/2001 OFFICIAL SEAL DONNA K QUIRK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0959**